R

AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN SPALDING
UNIVERSITY AND JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN SPALDING UNIVERSITY, AND
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION (hereinafter "Amendment") is entered
by and between the Jefferson County Board of Education, a political subdivision of the
Commonwealth of Kentucky doing business as the Jefferson County Public Schools
(hereinafter "JCPS") with its principal place of business located at 3332 Newburg Road,
Louisville, Kentucky 40218, and Spalding University (hereinafter "Provider") with its
principal place of business located at 845 South Third Street, Louisville, KY 40203

WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a Memorandum of Agreement for the provision
of Competency-Based Learning courses leading to a Certificate in Competency-Based
Education to the Board effective July 1, 2024 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, The Parties wish to alter the scope of services for the 24-25 school year.
WHEREAS, This changes the JCPS commitments in the, Agreement,

THEREFORE, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement and exercise the renewal of the
agreement as described in section IV.

This Amendment hereby amends JCPS Commitments as follows:
Sponsor up to 25 participants at $6,000 tuition each, not to exceed $150,000 total per fiscal year.

Pursuant to section IV of the Agreement, this Amendment renews the agreement for the period
commencing July 24, 2024 and ending on June 30, 2025.

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. This Amendment is the
entire agreement of the parties regarding modifications of the Agreement provided herein,
supersedes all prior agreements and understandings regarding such subject matter, may be
modified only by a writing executed by the parties. The Agreement is ratified and
confirmed in full force and effect in accordance with its terms, as amended hereby. In the
event of any conflict between the terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, the

provisions of this Amendment shall control.

This Amendment may be executed via electronic signature in one of more counterparts, each
of which will be deemed an original, but all such electronic signatures and counterparts will

together constitute but one and the same instrument.



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to be effective
as of July 24, 2024,

Jefferson County Public Schools:

by W//JM

Dr. Martin A. Pollio Meldssa Chastain, Ph.D
Superintendent Provest’

Date: D?; /Z/O‘)/%




